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Part Il—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 62, Industries (NLC), 21st March 2013,
urigefl 8, w6, SlmeusTEnout oy em(h—-2044.]

No. 11(2)/IND/269(b)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that
the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired
for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme
of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already
been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be
awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled
or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The

following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of
the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose
Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu
hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and
measuring 3.66.0 hectares to the same a little more or less
needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine
Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special
Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be
inspected at any time during office hours.

THE ScHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Kurinjipadi Taluk, No. 50, Thenkuthu Village.

Block-8.
Sl. No. R.S. No. Classification Extent Structure Patta No. Name of the land owners /
required/  and Trees person interested
acquired details
in Hectare
@ @ ©) 4 ®) (6) 7
1 711 R.Dry 0.06.0 — 51 R.Manikandan, son of Ramalingam.

DTP—II-2 Ex. (77)

Ramesh, son of Settu, Panneerselvam,
son of Settu, Balamurugan, son of Settu.
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Sl. No.

@)

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

R.S. No. Classification
@ 3
72 R.Dry
713 R.Dry
714 R.Dry
715 R.Dry
716 R.Dry
717 R.Dry
7/8 R.Dry
79 R.Dry
7/10 R.Dry
7/11 R.Dry
7112 R.Dry
7/13 R.Dry
7/14 R.Dry
7/15 R.Dry
7116 R.Dry

Extent
required /
acquired
in Hectare

(4)
0.07.0

0.08.0
0.28.0

0.06.0

0.10.0
0.10.0

0.06.0
0.32.0
0.28.0

0.30.0

0.09.0

0.16.0

0.06.0

0.09.0
0.09.0

Structure
and Trees
details

©)

Patta No.

(6)
1058

1045
923

898

54
898

54
1405
28

898

1059

56

35

1044
1044

Name of the land owners /
person interested

()

Kaliyaperumal, son of Pavadai

R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam,
Ramesh, son of Settu,
Panneerselvam, son of Settu
Balamurugan, son of Settu

R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam,

Narayanan, son of Kaliyaperumal
Pavadai Raj (Minor),
Thavamani (Guardian)

Mayakrishnan, son of
Govindasamy

Ezhumalai, son of Mayakrishnan,
Poovaragavasamy,

son of Mayakrishnan,

Selvakumari,

daughter of Mayakrishnan
Kalavathi, daughter of Mayakrishnan
Tamilselvi, wife of Chelldurai (Late)

Ganesan, son of Arumugam

Mayakrishnan, son of Govindasamy
Ezhumalai, son of Mayakrishnan
Poovaragavasamy,

son of Mayakrishnan

Selvakumari,

daughter of Mayakrishnan,

Kalavathi, daughter of Mayakrishnan
Tamilselvi wife of Chelldurai (Late).

Ganesan, son of Arumugam
R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam

Ramar, son of Pavadai
Subramanian, son of Ramar

Mayakrishnan,

son of Govindasamy
Arokiyadoss,
Thaiyanayagi Ammal,
wife of Subramanian
Settu,
Rengapadayatchi

R. Manikandan,
son of Ramalingam
Ramesh, son of Settu

Sumathi, wife of Oosaimani

Vaithi, son of Velan,
Ezhumalai, Mayakrishnan

Kalyani, wife of Settu

Kuppayee,
son of Ramalinga Padayatchi
Kalyani, wife of Settu
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Sl. No.

@
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

R.S. No. Classification
@ 3
717 R.Dry
7/18 R.Dry
7/19 R.Dry
7120 R.Dry
7/21 R.Dry
7/22 R.Dry
7123 R.Dry
8/1 R.Dry
91 R.Dry

Extent Structure Patta No.

required / and Trees

acquired details

in Hectare

4) ®) (6)

0.19.0 — 1041
0.16.0 — 58
0.08.0 — 58
0.08.0 — 28
0.08.0 — 29
0.08.5 — 58
0.17.5 — 58
0.51.0 — 59
0.10.0 — 971

Total — 3.66.0 hectare

Name of the land owners /
person interested

(1)
Ramesh, son of Settu

Velayutham, son of Kandasamy
Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam

Velayutham, son of Kandasamy
Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam

Ramar, son of Pavadai,
Subramanian, son of Ramar

Ramalingam, son of Pavadai
Rajagopal, son of Kannusamy
Subramanian, son of Ramar

Velayutham, son of Kandasamy
Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam

Velayutham, son of Kandasamy
Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam
Mayakrishna padayatchi

Govindasamy, son of Manickam
Subramanian,

Dhanapal,son of Manickam
Venkatesan,

Paramasivam, son of Govindasamy
Arumbu Ammal,

Jayagantham

Arikiyadoss,

Pakkiri Padayatchi

Villendhi (Minor) Soundaravalli Ammal
(Guardian)

Ganesan, son of Desingu

R. Subha

Boovaraga Moorthy,
son of Ramalinga Samuthiyar

N.S. PALANIAPPAN,

Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI
ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU



