[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Rs. 1.60 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

## **EXTRAORDINARY**

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 77]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013 Panguni 8, Nandhana, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2044

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 62, Industries (NLC), 21st March 2013, பங்குனி 8, நந்தன, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2044.]

### No. II(2)/IND/269(b)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The

following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

#### **NOTICE**

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 3.66.0 hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Kurinjipadi Taluk, No. 50, Thenkuthu Village.

#### Block-8.

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classification	Extent required / acquired in Hectare	Structure and Trees details	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	7/1	R.Dry	0.06.0		51	R.Manikandan, son of Ramalingam. Ramesh, son of Settu, Panneerselvam, son of Settu, Balamurugan, son of Settu.

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classification	Extent required / acquired in Hectare	Structure and Trees details	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
2	7/2	R.Dry	0.07.0	_	1058	Kaliyaperumal, son of Pavadai R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam, Ramesh, son of Settu, Panneerselvam, son of Settu Balamurugan, son of Settu
3	7/3	R.Dry	0.80.0	<del></del>	1045	R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam,
4	7/4	R.Dry	0.28.0		923	Narayanan, son of Kaliyaperumal Pavadai Raj (Minor), Thavamani (Guardian)
5	7/5	R.Dry	0.06.0	_	898	Mayakrishnan, son of Govindasamy Ezhumalai, son of Mayakrishnan, Poovaragavasamy, son of Mayakrishnan, Selvakumari, daughter of Mayakrishnan Kalavathi, daughter of Mayakrishnan Tamilselvi, wife of Chelldurai (Late)
6	7/6	R.Dry	0.10.0	<del></del>	54	Ganesan, son of Arumugam
7	7/7	R.Dry	0.10.0	_	898	Mayakrishnan, son of Govindasamy Ezhumalai, son of Mayakrishnan Poovaragavasamy, son of Mayakrishnan Selvakumari, daughter of Mayakrishnan, Kalavathi, daughter of Mayakrishnan Tamilselvi wife of Chelldurai (Late).
8	7/8	R.Dry	0.06.0		54	Ganesan, son of Arumugam
9	7/9	R.Dry	0.32.0	<del></del>	1405	R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam
10	7/10	R.Dry	0.28.0	_	28	Ramar, son of Pavadai Subramanian, son of Ramar
11	7/11	R.Dry	0.30.0	_	898	Mayakrishnan, son of Govindasamy Arokiyadoss, Thaiyanayagi Ammal, wife of Subramanian Settu, Rengapadayatchi
12	7/12	R.Dry	0.09.0	_	1059	R. Manikandan, son of Ramalingam Ramesh, son of Settu
13	7/13	R.Dry	0.16.0		56	Sumathi, wife of Oosaimani
14	7/14	R.Dry	0.06.0		35	Vaithi, son of Velan, Ezhumalai, Mayakrishnan
15	7/15	R.Dry	0.09.0	<del></del>	1044	Kalyani, wife of Settu
16	7/16	R.Dry	0.09.0		1044	Kuppayee, son of Ramalinga Padayatchi Kalyani, wife of Settu

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classification	Extent required / acquired	Structure and Trees details	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	in Hectare (4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
17	7/17	R.Dry	0.19.0		1041	Ramesh, son of Settu
18	7/18	R.Dry	0.16.0		58	Velayutham, son of Kandasamy Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam
19	7/19	R.Dry	0.88.0		58	Velayutham, son of Kandasamy Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam
20	7/20	R.Dry	0.80.0	_	28	Ramar, son of Pavadai, Subramanian, son of Ramar
21	7/21	R.Dry	0.80.0		29	Ramalingam, son of Pavadai Rajagopal, son of Kannusamy Subramanian, son of Ramar
22	7/22	R.Dry	0.08.5		58	Velayutham, son of Kandasamy Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam
23	7/23	R.Dry	0.17.5		58	Velayutham, son of Kandasamy Vivekanandan, son of Velayudam Mayakrishna padayatchi
24	8/1	R.Dry	0.51.0		59	Govindasamy, son of Manickam Subramanian, Dhanapal,son of Manickam Venkatesan, Paramasivam, son of Govindasamy Arumbu Ammal, Jayagantham Arikiyadoss, Pakkiri Padayatchi Villendhi (Minor) Soundaravalli Ammal (Guardian) Ganesan, son of Desingu R. Subha
25	9/1	R.Dry	0.10.0		971	Boovaraga Moorthy, son of Ramalinga Samuthiyar

Total — 3.66.0 hectare

N.S. PALANIAPPAN, Principal Secretary to Government.